c) the unsuitability or defective condition of the container or the incorrect setting of any 

thermostatic, ventilation, or other special controls thereof. 
d) insufficient or defective condition of packing or marks 
e) inherent vice of the goods 

6. Carrier shall make no claim against APMT MOBILE for an amount less than US$1,500 (One thousand, 
five hundred United States Dollars) for any single incident or series of incidents arising from a common 
cause. 

7. All parties to whom berths, wharves, transit sheds, mechanical equipment or other facilities have 
been assigned shall be responsible and liable to APMT MOBILE for any damage occurring to such property